15 NOVEMBER 2012 ASX: TLG





Talga Resources Ltd ABN 32 138 405 4191st Floor, 2 Richardson St, West Perth, WA 6005 T: +61 8 9481 6667 F: +61 8 9322 1935 www.talgaresources.com

Corporate Information

ASX Code TLG
Shares on issue 53.30m
Options (unlisted) 4.85m
52 week high A\$0.77
52 week low A\$0.12
Cash (at 31 Oct) A\$2.6m

Company Directors Sean Neary

Non-Executive Director & Chairman

Mark Thompson Managing Director

Piers Lewis

Non-Executive Director & Company Secretary



CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Following approval by shareholders Australian resources company Talga Gold Limited (ASX:TLG) has changed its name to Talga Resources Limited.

The name change reflects the company's focus on the world-class graphite and iron assets in Sweden and the evolution of the company beyond a single commodity focus. Importantly, Talga will continue to explore on its gold tenements in Western Australia but intends to expend a significant amount of resources progressing its high grade graphite and iron assets in Sweden.

Shareholders overwhelmingly supported the change of company name and effectively immediately, Talga Resources Limited is the name of the new entity and the Company's website is now www.talgaresources.com. The company's ASX code **TLG** remains unchanged.

Sincerely

Mark Thompson
Managing Director

For further information, please contact:

Piers Lewis Company Secretary

Talga Resources Ltd

T: +61 8 9481 6667

E: piers@talgaresources.com